
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4363
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2001
REBATE GIVEN TO NGO
BRAHMANAND MANDAL

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Khadi Gramodhyog Sansthans being run by the Non-Governmental Organisations;

(b) the percentage of rebate given by the Government to each of the N.G.Os.; and

(c) the details of amount outstanding against these NGOs during the last three years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES, AGRO AND RURAL
INDUSTRIES, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRAINING, DEPARTMENT OF PENSIONS
AND PENSIONERS WELFARE OF THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER
OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENTS OF ATOMIC ENERGY AND SPACE (SHRIMATI VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a): There are 5599 registered institutions registered under Societies Registration Act 1860, under the Khadi and Village Industries Commission (KVIC).

(b): The percentage of Normal Rebate on sale of khadi products is 10% whereas an additional 10% is given during festival seasons as Special Rebate.

(c): The details of loan amount outstanding against these registered institutions and State KVIBs under Khadi and V.I. are as under :-

 Year   Amount (Rs. in crores)

 1998-99   1194.39
 1999-00   1179.82
 2000-01   1258.86
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